
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1844
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
SHORTAGE OF TEACHERS IN VOCATIONAL TRAINING CENTRES
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is acute shortage of teachers in various vocational training centres in the country, especially in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has received any requests from various State Governments, especially from Uttar Pradesh to meet this shortage;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and.

(e) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to meet this shortage of teachers in various vocational training centres in the country including Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a) & (b) There is in general shortage of instructors in various Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) in various States. The State wise details are at Annex. In Uttar Pradesh, against 3642 sanctioned posts of Instructors in Government ITIs, 1729 posts are vacant as on March, 2013.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) The Government has formulated a scheme to setup Advanced Training Institutes (ATIs) & Regional Vocational Training Institutes (RVTIs) for training of large number of eligible candidates so that they can become Instructors in the ITIs. In addition, States have been requested time and again to fill up the vacant posts.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

